USCIB: 5.2/47

APPENDED DOCUMENTS CONTAIN-CODEWORD MATERIAL

1 July 1954

TOP SECRET - U.S. EYES ONLY

MEMORANDUM FOR THE MEMBERS OF USCIB:

Subject:

Approval of the Minutes of the 103rd Meeting of USCIB.

Reference:

USCIB 5.2/43 dated 4 June 1954.

- 1. Subject to the insertion of the attached corrected pages in their appropriate places, the Minutes of the 103rd Meeting of USCIB are approved.
- 2. It is requested that the word TENTATIVE be deleted from the initial page of the minutes for each item considered and the word FINAL substituted therefor. It is further requested that the following corrections be made: Change the name "Frank" Raven to "Francis" Raven in paragraphs 3 and 5 on page 8; Change "22 May 1954" to "8 May 1954" in the first line of paragraph 2 on page 14; Change "USCIB: 29.2/15" to "USCIB: 29.2/5" at the top and bottom of pages 16 and 17.

Captain, U.S. Navy
Executive Secretary, USCIB

Enclosure

1 copy of pages 9, 10, 12, and 13 and Correction Sheet.

REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOCUMENT IN WHOLE OR PART IS PROHIBITED EXCEPT WITH PERMISSION OF THE ISSUING OFFICE.

APPENDED DOCUMENTS CONTAIN
-CODEWORD MATERIAL

USCIB: 5.2/47

TOP SECRET - U.S. EYES ONLY

ONE HUNDRED THIRD MEETING

OF THE

UNITED STATES COMMUNICATIONS INTELLIGENCE BOARD

CORRECTION SHEET

Page, Paragraph of Final Copy		TEXT (Tentative and Final)
Pages 9 and 10, DECISION	Final:	DECISION as contained in USCIB 29.18/9 inserted in place of that contained in tentative version of USCIB 29.18/5.
Page 12, para 5, subpara (c)	Tentative:	
	Final:	
Page 13, DECISION, subpara (c)	Tentative:	
	Final:	

PL 86-36/50 USC 3605 . EO 3.3(h)(2) REF ID: A67950

USCIB: 5.2/46

J 24

28 June 1954

MEMORANDUM FOR THE MEMBERS OF USCIB:

Subject:

Approval of the Minutes of the Combined USCIB-USCSB

Meeting.

Reference:

USCIB 5.2/45 dated 9 June 1954.

1. No objection to the reference having been received by 24

June 1954, the Tentative Minutes of the Combined USCIB-USCSB Meeting are approved.

2. It is requested that the word "TENTATIVE" be deleted from the initial page of the minutes for each item considered and the word "FINAL" substituted therefor and that the USCIB designation of Item 2 be corrected to read "USCIB: 29.2/7" vice "USCIB: 29.2/17".

H. D. JONES

Denuty Executive Secretary, USCIE

USCIB: 5.2/46